
DELUXE LINE
User Guide

bswish.com
Designed in California

WARNING
The item(s) mentioned is sold and intended 
to be used as a massager. This massager is 
not a toy. Keep out of reach of children. For 
external use only. We bear no responsibility 
for the product should the product be used 
in any manner other than its intended use. 
In the case of non-waterproof massagers, 
user must take extreme care not to let the 
item get wet. In the case of waterproof 
massagers, ensure the cap is fully screwed 
on to avoid any internal water damage. 
Store your massager on its own and not 
combined with other devices or personal 
products. Allow massager to cool down 
before storing away. You should refer to 
the list of materials found on the package 
to see if the item contains materials that 
may cause allergic reactions. To avoid 
injury or aggravation of pre-existing 
conditions, this device should not be used 
on swollen, inflamed, infected, irritated 
areas or skin lacerations. No medical claims 
are warranted or implied by the use of this 
product. We do not take any responsibility 
and we are not liable for any damage 
caused through use of the products, 
whether as indirect, special, incidental or 
consequential damages. 

90 DAY LIMITED WARRANTY
If your product fails to work due to any 
defect in workmanship or materials, we will 
replace your product with a like or similar 
item within 90 days of purchase. Simply 
follow the warranty form procedure 
located at: bswish.com/warranty

ADDITIONAL LANGUAGES

Additional user guide languages located at: 
bswish.com/manuals V2

Questo manuale d’istruzione è fornito da trovaprezzi.it. Scopri tutte le offerte per B Swish Bdesired Deluxe Curve

Azzurro o cerca il tuo prodotto tra le migliori offerte di Vibratori e Dildo

http://www.trovaprezzi.it/vibratori-dildo/prezzi-scheda-prodotto/b_swish_bdesired_deluxe_curve?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=referral&utm_campaign=pdf_20234
http://www.trovaprezzi.it/vibratori-dildo/prezzi-scheda-prodotto/b_swish_bdesired_deluxe_curve?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=referral&utm_campaign=pdf_20234
http://www.trovaprezzi.it/prezzi_vibratori-dildo.aspx?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=referral&utm_campaign=pdf_20234


BATTERY INSERTION
Deluxe Line personal massagers are battery operated. On the outside of the packaging 
it will state what types of batteries are needed for the personal massager you have 
chosen. Ensure you have the correct size batteries and then carefully remove the battery 
compartment cover and slide the batteries into the battery compartment as shown below, 
then replace the battery compartment cover. 

CARING FOR YOUR MASSAGER
The life of your massager will be greatly increased with proper maintenance and care.  
Be sure to wash before first use and after each use. Clean using a non-alcohol based 
antibacterial soap and water, or a dedicated personal massager cleaner.   Ensure your 
massager is completely dry and remove batteries before storing.

CHOOSING THE PROPER LUBRICANT
It’s important to use the correct lubricant in order to avoid damaging the coating of your 
massager. If your massager contains silicone, then you must use a water-based lubricant. 
If your massager contains PU/ABS plastic, then you may use any oil-free based lubricant. 

HOW TO USE YOUR MASSAGER

Deluxe Line massagers are operated via the power button     and the function button         
Press the power button once. The button with glow red and your massager will turn on. 
For bullet massagers, press and hold the power button located on the bullet for 3 seconds, 
a small vibration indicates the bullet is on.   To explore the 6-functions, simply push the 
function button, with each press the function will change. For bullet massagers, push the 
power button on the bullet to change functions, or use the included wireless remote.    To 
turn off the massager push the power button. For bullet massagers, press and hold the 
power button located on the bullet for 3 seconds. 

Low Medium High FlutterTease Flurry



DELUXE LINE
Guide d’utilisation

bswish.com
Conçu en Californie

WARNING
The item(s) mentioned is sold and intended 
to be used as a massager. This massager is 
not a toy. Keep out of reach of children. For 
external use only. We bear no responsibility 
for the product should the product be used 
in any manner other than its intended use. 
In the case of non-waterproof massagers, 
user must take extreme care not to let the 
item get wet. In the case of waterproof 
massagers, ensure the cap is fully screwed 
on to avoid any internal water damage. 
Store your massager on its own and not 
combined with other devices or personal 
products. Allow massager to cool down 
before storing away. You should refer to 
the list of materials found on the package 
to see if the item contains materials that 
may cause allergic reactions. To avoid 
injury or aggravation of pre-existing 
conditions, this device should not be used 
on swollen, inflamed, infected, irritated 
areas or skin lacerations. No medical claims 
are warranted or implied by the use of this 
product. We do not take any responsibility 
and we are not liable for any damage 
caused through use of the products, 
whether as indirect, special, incidental or 
consequential damages. 

GARANTIE LIMITÉE DE 90 JOURS
Si votre produit ne fonctionne pas en 
raison d’un défaut de fabrication ou d’un 
défaut du matériel, nous remplacerons 
votre produit par un article identique 
ou similaire dans les 90 jours suivant 
l’achat. Suivez simplement la procédure 
du formulaire de garantie se trouvant ici :  
bswish.com/warranty
LANGUES SUPPLÉMENTAIRES

Les langues supplémentaires du guide 
d’utilisation se trouvent ici: 
bswish.com/manuals



INSERTION DES PILES
Les masseurs personnels Deluxe Line fonctionnent avec des piles. Les types de piles 
nécessaires pour le masseur personnel que vous avez choisi sont indiqués à l’extérieur de 
l’emballage. Assurez-vous d’avoir les piles de la bonne taille, puis retirez soigneusement le 
couvercle du compartiment à piles et faites glisser les piles dans le compartiment à piles, 
comme indiqué ci-dessous, puis remettez le couvercle du compartiment à piles.

ENTRETIEN DE VOTRE MASSEUR
La durée de vie de votre masseur augmentera grandement avec un entretien adéquat. 
Veillez à le laver avant la première utilisation et après chaque utilisation. Nettoyez-le à l’aide 
d’un savon antibactérien sans alcool et d’eau, ou à l’aide d’un nettoyant dédié au masseur 
personnel. Veillez à ce que votre masseur soit complètement sec et retirez les piles avant 
de le ranger.

CHOIX DU BON LUBRIFIANT
Il est important d’utiliser le bon lubrifiant, afin d’éviter d’endommager le revêtement de 
votre masseur. Si votre masseur contient du silicone, vous devez utiliser un lubrifiant à base 
d’eau. Si votre masseur contient du plastique PU/ABS, vous pouvez alors utiliser n’importe 
quel lubrifiant sans huile.

COMMENT UTILISER VOTRE MASSEUR

Les masseurs Deluxe Line s’actionnent par le biais du bouton d’alimentation  et le bouton 
de fonction . ❶ Appuyez une fois sur le bouton d’alimentation. Le bouton s’allume en 
rouge, et votre masseur s’active. Pour les œufs vibrants, appuyez et maintenez le bouton 
d’alimentation situé sur l’œuf pendant 3 secondes, une petite vibration vous indiquera que 
l’œuf est activé. ❷ Pour explorer les 6 fonctions, appuyez simplement sur le bouton de 
fonction. À chaque pression, vous changerez de fonction. Pour les œufs vibrants, appuyez sur 
le bouton d’alimentation sur l’œuf pour changer de fonction, ou utiliser la télécommande sans 
fil incluse. ❸ Pour éteindre le masseur, appuyez sur le bouton d’alimentation. Pour les œufs 
vibrants, appuyez et maintenez le bouton d’alimentation situé sur l’œuf pendant 3 secondes.

Taquin Rafale BattementÉlevéMoyenFaible



DELUXE LINE
Guía de Usuario

bswish.com
Diseñado en California

WARNING
The item(s) mentioned is sold and intended 
to be used as a massager. This massager is 
not a toy. Keep out of reach of children. For 
external use only. We bear no responsibility 
for the product should the product be used 
in any manner other than its intended use. 
In the case of non-waterproof massagers, 
user must take extreme care not to let the 
item get wet. In the case of waterproof 
massagers, ensure the cap is fully screwed 
on to avoid any internal water damage. 
Store your massager on its own and not 
combined with other devices or personal 
products. Allow massager to cool down 
before storing away. You should refer to 
the list of materials found on the package 
to see if the item contains materials that 
may cause allergic reactions. To avoid 
injury or aggravation of pre-existing 
conditions, this device should not be used 
on swollen, inflamed, infected, irritated 
areas or skin lacerations. No medical claims 
are warranted or implied by the use of this 
product. We do not take any responsibility 
and we are not liable for any damage 
caused through use of the products, 
whether as indirect, special, incidental or 
consequential damages. 

GARANTÍA LIMITADA DE 90 DÍAS
Si tu producto no funciona debido a 
cualquier defecto en su fabricación o 
materiales, lo reemplazaremos por otro 
artículo igual o similar hasta 90 días 
después de su compra. Solo sigue el 
procedimiento de formulario de garantía 
en:  bswish.com/warranty

IDIOMAS ADICIONALES

Idiomas adicionales para guías de usuario 
en: bswish.com/manuals



INSERCIÓN DE PILAS
Los masajeadores personales Deluxe Line funcionan con pilas. En la parte exterior del 
embalaje se indicará qué tipo de pilas se necesitan para el masajeador personal que hayas 
elegido. Asegúrate de que el tamaño de las pilas es el correcto, a continuación retira con 
cuidado la tapa del compartimento y coloca las pilas como se muestra más abajo. Después, 
vuelve a colocar la misma tapa.

MANTENIMIENTO DE TU MASAJEADOR
La vida de utilidad de tu masajeador aumentará considerablemente mediante un cuidado 
y mantenimiento correctos. Asegúrate de lavarlo antes y después de cada uso. Límpialo 
usando un gel antibacteriano sin base de alcohol o un producto de limpieza exclusivo para 
masajeadores personales. Cerciórate de que tu masajeador está totalmente seco y retira las 
pilas antes de guardarlo.

ESCOGE EL LUBRICANTE APROPIADO
Es importante utilizar el lubricante correcto con el propósito de evitar daños en el 
revestimiento de tu masajeador. Si este contiene silicona, debes emplear un lubricante 
con base de agua. Si tu masajeador contiene plásticos PU/ABS, puedes utilizar cualquier 
lubricante con base libre de aceites.

CÓMO USAR TU MASAJEADOR

Los masajeadores Deluxe Line se manejan mediante el botón de encendido  y el botón 
de función . ❶ Presione el botón de encendido una vez. El botón se iluminará en rojo y 
el masajeador se encenderá. Para masajeadores estilo bala, pulse y mantenga presionado 
el botón de encendido situado en la bala durante tres segundos, una pequeña vibración 
indica que la bala está activada. ❷ Para explorar las seis funciones, simplemente presione 
el botón de función, con cada presión la función cambiará. Para masajeadores tipo bala, 
presione el botón de encendido en la bala para cambiar las funciones o use el control 
remoto inalámbrico incluido. ❸ Para apagar el masajeador, presione el botón de encendido. 
Para los masajeadores de bala, pulse y mantenga presionado el botón de encendido situado 
en la bala durante tres segundos.   

Excitante A ráfagas PalpitanteAltoMedioBajo



DELUXE LINE
Benutzeranleitung

bswish.com
In Kalifornien entworfen

WARNING
The item(s) mentioned is sold and intended 
to be used as a massager. This massager is 
not a toy. Keep out of reach of children. For 
external use only. We bear no responsibility 
for the product should the product be used 
in any manner other than its intended use. 
In the case of non-waterproof massagers, 
user must take extreme care not to let the 
item get wet. In the case of waterproof 
massagers, ensure the cap is fully screwed 
on to avoid any internal water damage. 
Store your massager on its own and not 
combined with other devices or personal 
products. Allow massager to cool down 
before storing away. You should refer to 
the list of materials found on the package 
to see if the item contains materials that 
may cause allergic reactions. To avoid 
injury or aggravation of pre-existing 
conditions, this device should not be used 
on swollen, inflamed, infected, irritated 
areas or skin lacerations. No medical claims 
are warranted or implied by the use of this 
product. We do not take any responsibility 
and we are not liable for any damage 
caused through use of the products, 
whether as indirect, special, incidental or 
consequential damages. 

90 TAGE BEGRENZTE GARANTIE
Wenn Ihr Produkt aufgrund irgendeines 
Defekts in der Verarbeitung oder des 
Materials innerhalb der ersten 90 Tage 
nach dem Kauf nicht mehr funktioniert, 
ersetzen wir dieses Produkt durch ein 
gleiches oder ähnliches. Folgen Sie einfach 
dem Ablauf des Garantie-Formulars auf: 
bswish.com/warranty

ANDERE SPRACHEN

Benutzeranleitungen in anderen Sprachen 
finden Sie unter: bswish.com/manuals



EINSETZEN DER BATTERIEN
Deluxe Line Massagestäbe sind batteriebetrieben. An der Außenseite der Verpackung 
finden Sie Hinweise, welche Batterietypen für den von Ihnen gewählten Massagestab 
benötigt werden. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie Batterien in der richtigen Größe besitzen. 
Entfernen Sie vorsichtig den Batteriefachdeckel, stecken Sie die Batterien in das Fach wie 
unten gezeigt und schließen Sie es wieder.

PFLEGE DES MASSAGESTABS
Die Lebensdauer Ihres Massagestabs wird durch richtige Pflege und Vorsicht deutlich 
verlängert. Waschen Sie ihn vor der ersten und nach jeder Benutzung. Reinigen Sie ihn 
mit alkoholfreien antibakteriellen Seifen und Wasser oder einem besonderen Massagestab-
Reinigungsmittel. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Stab vollständig trocken ist und entfernen Sie 
die Batterien, bevor Sie ihn verstauen.

DIE WAHL DES RICHTIGEN SCHMIERMITTELS
Es ist wichtig, das richtige Schmiermittel zu wählen, um Schäden an der Schicht des 
Massagestabs zu vermeiden. Wenn Ihr Stab Silikon enthält, sollten Sie ein auf Wasser 
basierendes Mittel verwenden. Enthält Ihr Stab PU-/ABS-Kunststoff, verwenden Sie am 
besten ein Schmiermittel ohne Ölanteil.

WIE MAN DEN MASSAGESTAB VERWENDET

Deluxe Line Massageräte werden über die Power-Taste  und die Funktionstaste  betrieben. 
❶ Drücken Sie die Power-Taste einmal.  Die Taste leuchtet rot auf und Ihr Massagegerät 
schaltet sich ein.  Bei Bullet-Massagegeräten drücken und halten Sie die Power-Taste, die 
sich auf dem Bullet befindet, drei Sekunden lang. Eine kleine Vibration weist darauf hin, dass 
das Bullet eingeschaltet ist. ❷ Um die sechs Funktionen zu erkunden, drücken Sie einfach 
die Funktionstaste - mit jedem Drücken ändert sich die Funktion. Bei Bullet-Massagegeräten 
drücken Sie die Power-Taste auf dem Bullet, um die Funktion zu ändern, oder nutzen Sie die 
kabellose Fernbedienung. ❸ Um das Massagegerät auszuschalten, drücken Sie die Power-
Taste. Bei Bullet-Massagegeräten drücken und halten Sie die Power-Taste, die sich auf dem 
Bullet befindet, drei Sekunden lang.

Necken Schauer FlatternHochMittelNiedrig



DELUXE LINE
Guida per l’utente

bswish.com
Progettato in California

WARNING
The item(s) mentioned is sold and intended 
to be used as a massager. This massager is 
not a toy. Keep out of reach of children. For 
external use only. We bear no responsibility 
for the product should the product be used 
in any manner other than its intended use. 
In the case of non-waterproof massagers, 
user must take extreme care not to let the 
item get wet. In the case of waterproof 
massagers, ensure the cap is fully screwed 
on to avoid any internal water damage. 
Store your massager on its own and not 
combined with other devices or personal 
products. Allow massager to cool down 
before storing away. You should refer to 
the list of materials found on the package 
to see if the item contains materials that 
may cause allergic reactions. To avoid 
injury or aggravation of pre-existing 
conditions, this device should not be used 
on swollen, inflamed, infected, irritated 
areas or skin lacerations. No medical claims 
are warranted or implied by the use of this 
product. We do not take any responsibility 
and we are not liable for any damage 
caused through use of the products, 
whether as indirect, special, incidental or 
consequential damages. 

GARANZIA LIMITATA 90 GIORNI
Se il vostro prodotto non funziona a 
causa di qualsiasi difetto di lavorazione 
o materiali, sostituiremo il prodotto 
con un oggetto simile entro 90 giorni 
dall’acquisto. Seguire semplicemente 
la procedura del modulo di garanzia 
presente su: bswish.com/warranty

LINGUE AGGIUNTIVE

Ulteriori lingue di istruzioni per l’utente 
presenti su: bswish.com/manuals



INSERIMENTO BATTERIE
I massaggiatori personali Deluxe Line sono alimentati a batteria. All’esterno della confezione 
sarà indicato quali tipi di batterie sono necessarie per il massaggiatore personale che avete 
scelto. Assicurarsi di avere le batterie del formato corretto, quindi rimuovere con cautela il 
coperchio del vano batterie e far scorrere le batterie nel vano come mostrato di seguito, poi 
riposizionare il coperchio del vano batterie.

PRENDERSI CURA DEL PROPRIO MASSAGGIATORE
La vita del vostro massaggiatore sarà notevolmente aumentata con una corretta 
manutenzione e cura. Assicurarsi di lavare prima del primo utilizzo e dopo ogni uso. Pulire 
con sapone antibatterico a base non alcolica e acqua, o un detergente specifico per 
massaggiatori. Assicurarsi che il massaggiatore sia completamente asciutto e rimuovere le 
batterie prima di riporlo.

SCELTA DEL LUBRIFICANTE ADEGUATO
È importante utilizzare il lubrificante corretto per evitare di danneggiare il rivestimento 
del vostro massaggiatore. Se il vostro massaggiatore contiene silicone, allora è necessario 
utilizzare un lubrificante a base d’acqua. Se il vostro massaggiatore contiene plastica PU/
ABS, allora è possibile utilizzare un qualsiasi lubrificante con base priva di oli.

COME USARE IL VOSTRO MASSAGGIATORE
I massaggiatori Deluxe Line vengono azionati tramite il pulsante di accensione  e il 
pulsante funzione . ❶ Premere una volta il pulsante di accensione.  Il pulsante si illuminerà 
di rosso e il massaggiatore si accenderà.  Per i massaggiatori a proiettile, tenere premuto 
il pulsante di accensione posto sul massaggiatore per 3 secondi, una piccola vibrazione 
indicherà che il massaggiatore è acceso. ❷ Per esplorare le 6 funzioni basta premere il 
tasto funzione, a ogni pressione la funzione cambierà. Per i massaggiatori a proiettile, 
premere il pulsante di accensione sul massaggiatore per cambiare le funzioni o utilizzare 
il telecomando wireless incluso. ❸ Per spegnere il massaggiatore premere il pulsante di 
accensione. Per i massaggiatori a proiettile, tenere premuto il pulsante di accensione posto 
sul massaggiatore per 3 secondi.

Stuzzica Raffica OndeggiaAltoMedioBasso



DELUXE LINE
Guia do usuário

bswish.com
Desenvolvido na Califórnia

WARNING
The item(s) mentioned is sold and intended 
to be used as a massager. This massager is 
not a toy. Keep out of reach of children. For 
external use only. We bear no responsibility 
for the product should the product be used 
in any manner other than its intended use. 
In the case of non-waterproof massagers, 
user must take extreme care not to let the 
item get wet. In the case of waterproof 
massagers, ensure the cap is fully screwed 
on to avoid any internal water damage. 
Store your massager on its own and not 
combined with other devices or personal 
products. Allow massager to cool down 
before storing away. You should refer to 
the list of materials found on the package 
to see if the item contains materials that 
may cause allergic reactions. To avoid 
injury or aggravation of pre-existing 
conditions, this device should not be used 
on swollen, inflamed, infected, irritated 
areas or skin lacerations. No medical claims 
are warranted or implied by the use of this 
product. We do not take any responsibility 
and we are not liable for any damage 
caused through use of the products, 
whether as indirect, special, incidental or 
consequential damages. 

GARANTIA LIMITADA DE 90 DIAS
Se seu produto parar de funcionar devido 
a algum defeito de fabricação ou de 
materiais, efetuaremos a troca por um 
igual ou similar se estiver dentro do prazo 
de 90 dias após a compra. Basta seguir os 
procedimentos do formulário de garantia 
localizado em: bswish.com/warranty

OUTROS IDIOMAS

Guias do usuário em outros idiomas podem 
ser encontrados em: bswish.com/manuals



INSERÇÃO DA BATERIA
Os massageadores pessoais Deluxe Line funcionam com pilhas. Na parte externa da 
embalagem, são informados os tipos de pilhas necessários para o massageador que você 
escolheu. Certifique-se de que comprou o tamanho certo e depois remova cuidadosamente 
a tampa do compartimento das pilhas e as insira como indicado abaixo. Em seguida, 
recoloque a tampa.

CUIDANDO DE SEU MASSAGEADOR
A vida útil de seu massageador aumentará muito com manutenção e cuidado adequados. 
Lave-o antes da primeira utilização e após cada uso. Faça a limpeza com água e um sabonete 
antibacteriano sem álcool ou com um produto próprio para a limpeza de massageadores 
pessoais. Certifique-se de que ele está completamente seco e remova as pilhas antes de 
guardá-lo.

ESCOLHENDO O LUBRIFICANTE APROPRIADO
É importante usar o lubrificante correto para evitar que o revestimento de seu massageador 
seja danificado. Se ele contiver silicone, você deve usar um lubrificante à base de água. Se 
for feito de plástico PU/ABS, é necessário utilizar um lubrificante sem óleo.

COMO USAR SEU MASSAGEADOR

Os vibradores Deluxe Line são operados via botão ligar  e botão de função .❶ Pressione 
o botão power uma vez. O botão vai ficar vermelho e seu vibrador vai ligar. Para vibradores 
do tipo bullet, pressione e segure o botão ligar localizado no bullet por 3 segundos, 
uma pequena vibração indica que o bullet está ligado. ❷ Para explorar as 6 funções, 
simplesmente aperte o botão função, cada vez que pressionado a função irá mudar. Para 
vibradores tipo bullet, aperte o botão ligar no bullet para mudar funções ou use o controle 
wireless incluso. ❸ Para desligar o vibrador aperte o botão ligar. Para vibradores bullet, 
aperte e segure o botão ligar localizado no bullet por 3 segundos.

Provocar Agitar TremerAltoMédioBaixo



DELUXE LINE
Руководство пользователя

bswish.com
Разработано в Калифорнии

WARNING
The item(s) mentioned is sold and intended 
to be used as a massager. This massager is 
not a toy. Keep out of reach of children. For 
external use only. We bear no responsibility 
for the product should the product be used 
in any manner other than its intended use. 
In the case of non-waterproof massagers, 
user must take extreme care not to let the 
item get wet. In the case of waterproof 
massagers, ensure the cap is fully screwed 
on to avoid any internal water damage. 
Store your massager on its own and not 
combined with other devices or personal 
products. Allow massager to cool down 
before storing away. You should refer to 
the list of materials found on the package 
to see if the item contains materials that 
may cause allergic reactions. To avoid 
injury or aggravation of pre-existing 
conditions, this device should not be used 
on swollen, inflamed, infected, irritated 
areas or skin lacerations. No medical claims 
are warranted or implied by the use of this 
product. We do not take any responsibility 
and we are not liable for any damage 
caused through use of the products, 
whether as indirect, special, incidental or 
consequential damages. 

ОГРАНИЧЕННАЯ ГАРАНТИЯ 90 ДНЕЙ

Если товар не сможет работать из-за дефектов 
сборки или материалов, то мы заменим ваш товар 
на такой же или схожий в течение 90 дней со дня 
покупки. Просто заполните форму по адресу: 
bswish.com/warranty

ДОПОЛНИТЕЛЬНЫЕ ЯЗЫКИ

Руководства пользователя на других языках 
находятся по адресу: bswish.com/manuals



ЗАМЕНА БАТАРЕЕК

Личные массажеры Deluxe Line работают на батарейках. На упаковке указано, какие именно батарейки 
нужны для работы вашего личного массажера. Убедитесь, что ваши батарейки верного размера, затем 
аккуратно снимите крышку отсека для батареек и вставьте батарейки, как показано ниже, и затем снова 
закройте крышку. 

УХОД ЗА МАССАЖЕРОМ

Срок действия вашего массажера сильно увеличится, если вы будете обеспечивать надлежащий 
уход. Обязательно помойте его перед первым использованием и затем после каждого последующего 
использования. Мойте его при помощи воды и антибактериального мыла (без содержания алкоголя), или 
же при помощи очищающей жидкости для личных массажеров. Убедитесь, что ваш массажер полностью 
сухой, и выньте батарейки перед тем, как убрать его на хранение.

ВЫБОР ЛУБРИКАНТА

Очень важно выбрать верный лубрикант, чтобы избежать повреждения поверхности вашего массажера. 
Если ваш массажер содержит силикон, вы должны использовать лубрикант на водной основе. Если ваш 
массажер содержит пластик PU/ABS, то тогда вы можете использовать любой лубрикант без масла.

КАК ИСПОЛЬЗОВАТЬ МАССАЖЕР

Массажеры Deluxe Line управляются кнопкой питания  и функциональной кнопкой  . ❶ Нажмите кнопку 
питания один раз. Кнопка загорится красным цветом, и ваш массажер включится. Если у вас массажер-
пуля, нажмите и удерживайте размещенную на пуле кнопку питания в течение 3 секунд. Небольшая 
вибрация будет означать, что пуля включена. ❷ Чтобы испробовать шесть режимов, просто нажимайте 
функциональную кнопку — с каждым нажатием режим будет меняться. Если у вас массажер-пуля, для 
переключения режимов нажимайте кнопку питания на пуле или воспользуйтесь пультом дистанционного 
управления. ❸ Для выключения массажера нажмите кнопку питания. Если у вас массажер-пуля, нажмите и 
удерживайте размещенную на пуле кнопку питания в течение 3 секунд.

Низкий Средний Высокий ШквалДразнить Порхание



DELUXE LINE
ユーザーガイド

bswish.com
カリフォルニア州で商品企画

WARNING
The item(s) mentioned is sold and intended 
to be used as a massager. This massager is 
not a toy. Keep out of reach of children. For 
external use only. We bear no responsibility 
for the product should the product be used 
in any manner other than its intended use. 
In the case of non-waterproof massagers, 
user must take extreme care not to let the 
item get wet. In the case of waterproof 
massagers, ensure the cap is fully screwed 
on to avoid any internal water damage. 
Store your massager on its own and not 
combined with other devices or personal 
products. Allow massager to cool down 
before storing away. You should refer to 
the list of materials found on the package 
to see if the item contains materials that 
may cause allergic reactions. To avoid 
injury or aggravation of pre-existing 
conditions, this device should not be used 
on swollen, inflamed, infected, irritated 
areas or skin lacerations. No medical claims 
are warranted or implied by the use of this 
product. We do not take any responsibility 
and we are not liable for any damage 
caused through use of the products, 
whether as indirect, special, incidental or 
consequential damages. 

90日間の限定保証

製造上の欠陥や材料の不具合により製品が動
作しない場合、購入後90日以内であれば同等
あるいは類似の製品と交換します。 bswish.
com/warrantyにある保証フォームの手順に従
ってください。

その他の言語

別言語のユーザーガイドは、
bswish.com/manuals にあります。



電池挿入

パーソナル・マッサージ機Deluxe Lineは電池駆動です。パッケージの外側に、あなたが選んだパー
ソナル・マッサージ機に必要な電池の種類が記載されています。適切なサイズの電池を用意して、
電池収容部のカバーを慎重に取り外し、下図のように電池を電池収容部に差し込み、電池収容部の
カバーを取り付けます。

マッサージ機の手入れ

マッサージ機の寿命は、適切なメンテナンスとケアによって大幅に長くなります。最初の使用前、
そしてそのあとは使用後に必ず洗ってください。ノンアルコール・ベースの抗菌石鹸と水、または
専用のパーソナル・マッサージ機用洗浄剤を使用してきれいにしてください。マッサージ機が完全
に乾燥していることを確認し、保管前に電池を取り出してください。

適切な潤滑油の選択

マッサージ機の塗装に損傷を与えないように、適切な潤滑剤を使用することが重要です。マッサー
ジ機にシリコンが含まれている場合、水系潤滑剤を使用しなくてはなりません。マッサージ機に
PU/ABS樹脂が含まれている場合は、オイルフリーの潤滑剤を使用できます。

マッサージ機の利用方法

Deluxe Line マッサージャーは、電源ボタン  と機能ボタン  で作動します。❶電源ボタンを一
度押してください。ボタンが赤く光り、マッサージャーの電源が入ります。ブレットマッサージャ
ーは、ブレット上にある電源ボタンを3秒間長押すると、小さく振動し、ブレットの電源が入りま
す。❷6種類の機能を使用するには、機能ボタンを押してください。機能ボタンを押す度に機能が
切り替わります。ブレットマッサージャーは、ブレット上にある電源ボタンを押すか、付属のワイ
ヤレスリモコンを使うことで機能を切り替えることができます。❸マッサージャーの電源を切るに
は、電源ボタンを押してください。ブレットマッサージャーは、ブレット上にある電源ボタンを3
秒間長押ししてください。

ティーズ フラリー フラッター強中弱



DELUXE LINE
使用者指南

bswish.com
加州設計

WARNING
The item(s) mentioned is sold and intended 
to be used as a massager. This massager is 
not a toy. Keep out of reach of children. For 
external use only. We bear no responsibility 
for the product should the product be used 
in any manner other than its intended use. 
In the case of non-waterproof massagers, 
user must take extreme care not to let the 
item get wet. In the case of waterproof 
massagers, ensure the cap is fully screwed 
on to avoid any internal water damage. 
Store your massager on its own and not 
combined with other devices or personal 
products. Allow massager to cool down 
before storing away. You should refer to 
the list of materials found on the package 
to see if the item contains materials that 
may cause allergic reactions. To avoid 
injury or aggravation of pre-existing 
conditions, this device should not be used 
on swollen, inflamed, infected, irritated 
areas or skin lacerations. No medical claims 
are warranted or implied by the use of this 
product. We do not take any responsibility 
and we are not liable for any damage 
caused through use of the products, 
whether as indirect, special, incidental or 
consequential damages. 

90 天有限保固
如果您的產品因為任何工藝或材質瑕
疵而未能正常運作，我們將在購買日
起 90 天內以相同或類似品更換您的
產品。請遵循下列網址中的保固表單
程序：bswish.com/warranty

其他語言

其他使用者指南語言可參見：
bswish.com/manuals



電池插入
經典系列個人按摩器以電池運作。在包裝外側將說明您選擇的個人按摩器需要哪種
類型的電池。請確認您使用正確尺寸的電池，並小心取下電池艙蓋，將電池如下所
示滑入電池艙，然後蓋上電池艙蓋。

如何使用您的按摩器
Deluxe Line 按摩器是藉由電源按鈕  以及功能按鈕  來運作。❶ 電源按鈕按一
次。按鈕將發出紅光而你的按摩器將會啟動。對於子彈按摩器，按住子彈上的電
源按鈕 3 秒鐘，輕微振動表示子彈已啟動。❷ 要探索 6 種功能，只需按下功能
按鈕，每按一次功能就會改變。對於子彈按摩器，按下子彈上的電源按鈕以變更功
能，或使用隨附的無線遙控器。❸ 要關掉按摩器則按下電源按鈕。對於子彈按摩
器，按住子彈上的電源按鈕 3 秒鐘。

保養您的按摩器
適當維護及保養可大幅延長您的按摩器使用壽命。首次使用前及每次使用後務必清
洗。使用非酒精性抗菌肥皂和清水，或專用個人按摩器清潔劑清洗。存放前確認您
的按摩器已完全乾燥並取下電池。

選擇適當的潤滑劑
務必使用正確的潤滑劑以避免損壞按摩器的外層。如果您的按摩器包含矽膠，您必
須使用水性潤滑劑。如果您的按摩器包含 PU/ABS 塑膠，您可使用任何油性潤滑
劑。

撩撥 迴旋 撲動高中低



DELUXE LINE
Användarmanual

bswish.com
Designad i Kalifornien

VARNING

Denna produkt är avsedda att 
användas som massageapparat. Denna 
massageapparat är inte en leksak. 
Förvara utom räckhåll för barn. Endast 
för extern användning. Vi ansvarar inte 
för produkten om produkten användes på 
annat sätt än den avsedda användningen. 
Vid icke-vattentäta massageapparater 
måste användaren vara mycket försiktig 
så att den inte blir våt. När det gäller 
vattentäta massageapparater, se till att 
locket är helt påskruvat för att undvika 
vattenskador. Förvara din massageapparat 
separat och inte i kombination med 
andra enheter. Låt massageapparaten 
svalna innan förvaring. Du bör gå igenom 
materialförteckningen på förpackningen 
för att se om föremålet innehåller material 
som kan orsaka allergiska reaktioner. För 
att undvika skada eller försämring av redan 
existerande tillstånd, ska den här enheten 
inte användas på svullna, inflammerade, 
infekterade, irriterade områden eller sår 
i huden. Inga medicinska påståenden är 
motiverade eller inbegripna i användandet 
av denna produkt. Vi tar inget ansvar och 
vi är inte ansvariga för skada som orsakas 
av användningen av produkterna, oavsett 
om det är indirekt, speciella, tillfälliga eller 
följdskador.

90 DAGARS BEGRÄNSAD GARANTI

Om din produkt inte skulle fungera på 
grund av bristande tillverkning eller material 
kommer vi att ersätta produkten med 
en likadan eller liknande produkt inom 
90 dagar från inköp. Följ proceduren i 
garantiformuläret på: bswish.com/warranty

YTTERLIGARE SPRÅK

Användarmanualer på fler språk finns på: 
bswish.com/manuals



BATTERIINSÄTTNING
Deluxe Line personliga massageapparater är batteridrivna. På utsidan av förpackningen 
kommer det att anges vilken sorts batterier som behövs för den personliga massageapparaten 
du har valt. Se till att du har batterier av rätt storlek och ta försiktigt bort batteriluckan och 
skjut in batterierna i batterifacket enligt nedan, sätt sedan tillbaka batteriluckan.  

TA HAND OM DIN MASSAGEAPPARAT
Din massageapparats livslängd kommer öka kraftigt med rätt underhåll och omsorg. Se 
till att tvätta den före första användningen och efter varje användning. Gör rent med en 
icke-alkoholbaserad antibakteriell tvål och vatten, eller en särskild rengöring för personliga 
massageapparater. Se till att din massageapparat är helt torr och ta ut batterierna innan du 
lägger undan den. 

VÄLJ ETT PASSANDE GLIDMEDEL 
Det är viktigt att använda rätt sorts glidmedel för att undvika skador på massageapparatens 
beläggning. Om din massageapparat innehåller silikon måste du använda ett vattenbaserat 
glidmedel. Om din massageapparat innehåller PU/ABS-plast kan du använda vilket oljefritt 
glidmedel som helst.  

HUR DU ANVÄNDER DIN MASSAGEAPPARAT 

Deluxe Line massageapparater drivs med på/av-knappen  och funktionsknappen  
❶  Tryck en gång på på/av-knappen. Knappen kommer lysa rött och massageapparaten 
kommer slås på. För bulletvibratorer, tryck och håll ned på/av-knappen som finns på 
vibratorn i 3 sekunder, en liten vibration indikerar att vibratorn är på. ❷ För att utforska 
de 6 funktionerna, tryck på funktionsknappen, med varje knapptryck kommer funktionen 
att ändras. För bulletvibratorer, tryck på på/av-knappen för att ändra funktion eller använd 
den trådlösa fjärrkontrollen som medföljer. ❸ Tryck på på/av-knappen för att stänga av 
massageapparaten. För bulletvibratorer, tryck och håll ned på/av-knappen som finns på 
vibratorn i 3 sekunder. 

Låg Medel Hög VibrerandeKittlande Pulserande



DELUXE LINE
Brugervejledning

bswish.com
Designet i Californien

ADVARSEL
Apparatet nævnt her sælges med hensigten 
at blive brugt som et massageapparat. 
Massageapparatet er ikke legetøj. Hold 
udenfor børns rækkevidde. Må kun 
bruges udvendigt. Vi står ikke til ansvar 
for produktet, bliver det brugt på andre 
måder end det er beregnet til. I tilfælde 
af ikke vandtætte massageapparater 
skal brugeren være meget forsigtig ikke 
at gøre apparatet vådt. I tilfælde af ikke-
vandtætte massageapparater, sørg for at 
hætten er skruet helt på for at undgå indre 
vandskader. Opbevar massageapparatet 
for sig selv, og ikke sammen med 
andre enheder eller produkter. Lad 
massageapparatet køle ned før 
opbevaring. Du henvises til materialelisten 
fundet på pakken for at tjekke for 
materialer som kan fremkalde allergiske 
reaktioner for brugeren af apparatet. 
For at undgå skade eller forværring af 
eventuelle sydomme / lidelser, undgå brug 
af apparatet på opsvulmede, betændte, 
inficerede eller irriterede områder samt 
flænger / sår. Ingen sundhedsmæssige 
udsagn er garanteret eller insinueret ved 
brug af dette produkt. Vi er ikke ansvarlige 
for, og kan ikke stilles til ansvar for, skader 
forårsaget af brug af produkterne, hverken 
indirekte, specielle, uhensigtsmæssige eller 
direkte.

90-DAGES BEGRÆNSET GARANTI
Hvis dit produkt ikke virker på grund af en 
fejl i fabrikationen eller materialerne, vil vi 
erstatte dit produkt med en identisk eller 
lignende vare indenfor 90 dage efter købet. 
Følg blot garantiformular-proceduren, som 
ligger på: bswish.com/warranty

YDERLIGERE SPROG

Yderligere brugervejledningssprog ligger på: 
bswish.com/manuals



BATTERIINDSÆTNING 
Deluxe Line personlige massageapparater er batteridrevne. På ydersiden af indpakningen 
vil det fremgå hvilke batterier, der skal bruges til det personlige massageapparat du 
har valgt. Sørg for at du har den rette størrelse batterier og fjern forsigtigt dækslet til 
batterirummet. Sæt batterierne ind i batterirummet som vist nedenfor og sæt derefter 
dækslet til batterirummet på plads igen. 

SÅDAN PASSER DU PÅ DIT MASSAGEAPPARAT
Dit massageapparats levetid vil blive øget væsenligt med ordentlig vedligeholdelse og 
pleje. Sørg for at vaske det før første anvendelse og efter hver anvendelse. Rengør det 
med en alkoholfri, antibakteriel sæbe og vand, eller en dedikeret renser til personlige 
massageapparater. Sørg for at dit massageapparat er helt tørt og fjern batterierne før 
opbevaring.

SÅDAN VÆLGER DU DET KORREKTE GLIDECREME
Det er vigtigt at bruge det korrekte glidecreme for at undgå at beskadige belægningen 
på dit massageapparat. Hvis dit massageapparat indeholder silikone, skal du bruge et 
vandbaseret glidecreme. Hvis dit massageapparat indeholder PU-/ABS-plastik, kan du 
bruge enhver form for oliebaseret glidecreme. 

SÅDAN BRUGER DU DIT MASSAGEAPPARAT 

Deluxe Line massageapparater styres via strømknappen  og funktionsknappen   ❶ Tryk på 
strømknappen én gang.  Knappen vil lyse rødt og dit massageapparat vil tænde.  Ved bullet-
massageapparater skal du trykke og holde strømknappen på bullet’en nede i 3 sekunder, 
hvorefter en lille vibration indikerer at bullet’en er tændt. ❷ For at udforske de 6 funktioner 
skal du blot trykke på funktionsknappen, og funktionen vil skifte med hvert tryk. Ved bullet-
massageapparater skal du trykke på strømknappen på bullet’en for at skifte funktioner eller 
bruge den inkluderede trådløse fjernbetjening. ❸ For at slukke for massageapparatet skal du 
trykke på strømknappen. Ved bullet-massageapparater skal du trykke og holde strømknappen 
placeret på bullet’en inde i 3 sekunder.

Lav Medium Høj FlutterTease Flurry
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